HB1548/414032/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1548

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike "<u>declaring the intent of the General Assembly that</u>" and substitute "<u>beginning in a certain fiscal year, authorizing</u>"; and in line 11, after "Governor" insert "<u>to</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 1 and 2, strike "<u>IT IS THE INTENT OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY THAT</u>"; in line 2, before "<u>INCLUDE</u>" insert "<u>MAY</u>"; in lines 4 and 5, strike "<u>IT IS THE INTENT OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY THAT</u>"; and in line 5, before "INCLUDE" insert "<u>MAY</u>".